ACR Series Low-Resistance Thick Film
Chip Resistors Product Specification
Document No. IE-SP-123
Released Date 2021/07/08
Page No. 1
IE QA Remark Issue Dep.DATA Center.
Series No.60
Written Checked Approved Signing
Do not copy without permission
IT'S NOT UNDER CONTROL FOR PDF FILE
PLS NOTE THE VERSION STATED..
1 Scope:
1.1 This specification is applicable to lead free and halogen free of RoHS directive for
ACR series Low-Resistance thick film chip resistors.
1.2 The product is for general electronic purpose.
2 Explanation Of Part Numbers:
(EX)
ACR 0402 R100 FT
Type Size Nominal Resistance Resistance
Tolerance Packaging
RTT series
Low-Resistance
Thick Film
Chip Resistors
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2010
2512
3-Digit 5% 0.1Ω≦R＜1Ω
EX. 0.1Ω=R10
F=± 1%
J=± 5%
4-Digit
5% R＜0.1Ω
EX. 0.036Ω=R036
1%
EX. 0.1Ω=R100
yskim
타이프라이터 텍스트
T:Taping Type
ACR Series Low-Resistance Thick Film
Chip Resistors Product Specification
Document No. IE-SP-123
Released Date 2021/07/08
Page No. 2
Remark
Issue Dep.DATA Center.
Series No.60Do not copy without permission
IT'S NOT UNDER CONTROL FOR PDF FILE
PLS NOTE THE VERSION STATED..
3 General Specifications
Type Rated Power
at 70℃
Max. Rated
Current
Max. Overload
Current
T.C.R
( ppm / ℃ )
Resistance Range
F(±1%)、J((±5%)
E-24、E-96
ACR
(0201)
1 W
20
0.70A 1.76A
±700 100mΩ≦R＜200mΩ
±500 200mΩ≦R＜400mΩ
±300 400mΩ≦R＜600mΩ
±250 600mΩ≦R＜1000mΩ
ACR
(0402)
1 W
16
1.77A 4.42A
±1500 20 mΩ≦R＜37 mΩ
±1200 37 mΩ≦R＜60 mΩ
±600 60 mΩ≦R＜200 mΩ
±300 200 mΩ≦R＜400 mΩ
±250 400 mΩ≦R＜600 mΩ